unsecured prómissory note to be issued to Liberty Utilities. A copy of the proposed

promissory note is attached to this Technical Statement as Exhibit 4.

I hereby certify that the securities to be issued will be consistent with the public good and

that, upon approval of the proposed stock transfer from National Grid NE Holdings 2

2.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

National Grid/LibertY EnergY
Docket DG l1-040

EnergyNorth Technical Statement
Page2 of2

LLC to Liberty Energy NH and approval of the proposed long term borrowing by the

Commission, EnergyNorth will be entitled to issue said securities under RSA 369 for the

purposes set forth above. To the extent required by the Commissior¡ I hereby agree on

behalf of EnergyNorth to provide a further certification in accordance with Puc

509.03(bXl)h, (c), and (d) upon consunmation of the proposed stock transfer.

The foregoing Technical Statement and the accompanying exhibits are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: March JL2012

EnergyNorth Pro forma

September 30, September 30,

2011 2011

(unaudited) (A)

Common stock, $25 per share,

120,000 issued and outstanding 3,000   ‐   3,000

Additional paid‐in capital 177,043   (74,764)   102,280

Accumulated deficit (80,347)   79,588   (760)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (423)   923   500

Total Equity 99,273   5,747   105,020

Long Term Debt 80,000   5,925   85,925

Total Debt 80,000   5,925   85,925   45%

Total Capitalization 179,273   11,672   190,945

Current assets on balance sheet before proforma

adjustments includes money pool borrowings 18,162   (18,162)   ‐

EXHIBIT 1

ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS, INC.

SUMMARY OF CAPITALIZATION

Pro Forma

Adjustments

National Grid/Liberty Energy
Docket DG 11-040
Exhibit 1 to EnergyNorth Technical Statement
Page 1 of 1

Pro forma

September 30, September 30,

2011 2011

(unaudited)

Current Assets

Accounts Receivable 16,508   16,508

Allowance for doubtful accounts (3,593)   (3,593)

Unbilled revenues 3,007   3,007

Gas in storage, at average cost 5,442   5,442

Derivative contracts 29   29

Regulatory assets 3,126   3,126

Current deferred income tax assets 3,985   3,985

Prepaid and other current assets 1,591   1,591

Total current assets 30,095   30,095

Property, plant and equipment, net 249,893   249,893

Deferred charges:

Regulatory assets 71,695   6,380   a 78,075

Goodwill 2,115   (2,115)   b ‐

Derivative contracts ‐   ‐

Deferred Debt Issuance Costs 1,235   g 1,235

Other deferred charges 13,170   (2,373)   c 10,797

Total deferred charges 86,980   90,107

Total Assets 366,968$   370,095$

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   6,067   6,067

Taxes accrued 619   619

Customer deposits 938   938

Money pool borrowing 18,162   (18,162)   h ‐

Interest accrued 126   126